
Class: M.A. II Yr (Semester: III) 

Sr. No. 

Course Title: Research Methodology in Geography 
Name of the Teacher: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar 

Unit-I 

II 

III 

IV 

ii) 

Introduction to research Methodology in Geography 
i) 

TYculty 

i) 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 

ii) 

iii) Types of Research 

ii) 

Approaches, Problem and hypothesis 

i) 

Syllabus Points/Sub Points 

ii) 

Science and research 

meaning of Research 

ii) 

Methods of Data collection 

Teaching Plan: 2023-24 
Department of Geography 

Approaches of research 
Research Problem 

Hypothesis 

Types of Data and Data Collection 

Sampling 
i) Processing and Analysis of Data 

Methods of Data Analysis & Report Writing and 
Evaluation 

Planning 

Bibliography 

Research report-Preparation of draft, Content, 
Quotation, Footnotes, reference & 

Role of Computer in Research 

Subject: Geography 
Paper No: X 
Course Code: P-GEO-309 

Required 
Lectures 

15 

12 

14 

11 

Head 
HEAD 

From 

26.06.2023 

DEPARTENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

Duration 

31.07.2023 

20.08.2023 

17.09.2023 

To 

26.07.2023 

19.08.2023 

16.09.2023 

05.10.2023 

PRINGIPL 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur 

(Autonomous) 



Class: B.A. I Yr (Semester: I) 

Sr. No. 

Course Title: Tourism and Travel Management (SEC- I) 
Name of the Faculty: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar 

Unit-I 

I 

III 

IV 

i) 
Introduction to Tourism 

Meaning of Tourism 
ii) Meaning of Tourist 
iil) Nature of Tourism 

Tourismn Planning 
i) 

iv) Character of the Tourist Industry 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 

ii) 
iii) 

ii) Global level Tourism Planning 
iii) Regional level Tourism Planning 
iv) Local level Tourism Planning 

Tourism Marketing 

iv) 

i) 
ii) 
iii) 

Syllabus Points/ 
Sub Points 

iv) 

Elements of Tourism Planning 

Faculty 

Visit of Tourist Places (Field Work) 
1) Prepare a Tour Planning 

Meaning of Tourism Market 

Teaching Plan: 2023-24 
Department of Geography 

Characteristics of Tourism Market 

Functions of Tourism Market 

Tourism Market in India 

Traveling 
Lodging 
Boarding 
Submit the Tour Report 

09 

Required 
Periods 

09 

09 

Subject: Geography 

03 

Course Code: 

DEPARTMso GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

Planning 

Required Duration 
From 

28.08.2023 

01.09.2023 

30.09.2023 

03.11.2023 

To 

26.09.2023 

29.09.2023 

28.10.2023 

10.11.2023 

PRINGPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latui 

(AutonomoUs) 



Sr. 
No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Unit- I; Introduction 

Course Title: Social and Cultural Geography 
Name of Teacher: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar 

i) 
ii) 

Rajashi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Antonomous) 

Society and culture as essential element of Geographical study 

Unit- II; Social Differentiation 
Definition, nature, scope and signification of social and culture geography 

Syllabus Points/Sub Points 

i) Social Differentiation and region formation 

Unit- III; Culture 

ii) Role of ethnicity, caste, tribe, language and religious in social diversity and 
Region formation. 

Department of Geography 
Teaching Plan (Second Term) 

Academic Year: 2023-24 

Class: M.A. II Yr (Sem-IV) 

iii) North-South, Socio-cultural Diversity of India. 

i) Concept of culture, Culture areas & culture regions. 

Unit- IV; Race 

ii) Cultural hearths and cultural diffusion. 
iii) World culture Realms. 

i) Concept of race 
ii) Griffith Taylor's theory of distribution of races of mankind in the world. 
ii) Races of India. 

Unit- V; Social Justice & Development 

Faculty 

i) Concept of social justice and society. 
ii) Social development and wellbeing Indicators for measurement. 
iii) Levels of development and wellbeing in India. 

Head 
HEAD 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya 

LATUR-413512 

Course Code: P-GEO-407 
Paper No. XIV 

Planning 
Required 
Periods 

10 

14 

12 

14 

14 

Required Duration 

06.12.2024 21.12.2023 

25.12.2023 18.01.2024 

22.01.2024 08.02.2024 

12.02.2024 06.03.2024 

07.03.2024 29.03.2024 

PRINUAL 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Lai 

(Autonomous) 


