Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur

Teaching Plan: 2023-24

Department of Geography

Class: M.A. II Yr (Semester: III)

Course Title: Research Methodology in Geography Name of the Teacher: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar

Subject: Geography

Paper No: X

Course Code: P-GEO-309

Planning								
Sr. No.	Syllabus Points/Sub Points	Required	Duration					
		Lectures	From	То				
Unit-I	i) Science and research ii) meaning of Research iii) Types of Research	15	26.06.2023	26.07.2023				
II	Approaches, Problem and hypothesis i) Approaches of research ii) Research Problem iii) Hypothesis	12	31.07.2023	19.08.2023				
III	Methods of Data collection i) Types of Data and Data Collection ii) Sampling iii) Processing and Analysis of Data	14	20.08.2023	16.09.2023				
IV	Methods of Data Analysis & Report Writing and Evaluation i) Research report-Preparation of draft, Conten Quotation, Footnotes, reference & Bibliography ii) Role of Computer in Research	t, 11	17.09.2023	05.10.2023				

Party Faculty

Head
HEAD
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya
LATUR-413512

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya,Latur
(Autonomous)

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur

Teaching Plan: 2023-24

Department of Geography

Class: B.A. I Yr (Semester: I)

Subject: Geography

Course Title: Tourism and Travel Management (SEC-I)

Course Code

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar		Cours	Course Code:				
Sr. No.	Syllabus Points/ Sub Points	Planning					
		Required	Required Duration				
		Periods	From	То			
Unit-I	Introduction to Tourism		28.08.2023	26.09.2023			
	i) Meaning of Tourism						
	ii) Meaning of Tourist	09					
	iii) Nature of Tourism						
	iv) Character of the Tourist Industry						
II	Tourism Planning		01.09.2023				
	i) Elements of Tourism Planning	0.0		29.09.2023			
	ii) Global level Tourism Planning	09					
	iii) Regional level Tourism Planning						
	iv) Local level Tourism Planning						
III	Tourism Marketing		30.09.2023	28.10.2023			
	i) Meaning of Tourism Market	00					
	ii) Characteristics of Tourism Market	09					
	iii) Functions of Tourism Market						
	iv) Tourism Market in India						
IV	Visit of Tourist Places (Field Work)						
	1) Prepare a Tour Planning		03.11.2023	10.11.2023			
	i) Traveling	03					
	ii) Lodging						
	iii) Boarding						
	iv) Submit the Tour Report						

HEAD DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latui (Autonomous)

Rajashi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Department of Geography Teaching Plan (Second Term) Academic Year: 2023-24 Class: M.A. II Yr (Sem-IV)

Course Title: Social and Cultural Geography Name of Teacher: Mr. Pradip G. Gorambekar Course Code: P-GEO-407 Paper No. XIV

			Planning		
Sr. No	Syllabus Points/Sub Points	Required	Required 1	Required Duration	
140		Periods			
1.	 Unit- I; Introduction i) Society and culture as essential element of Geographical study ii) Definition, nature, scope and signification of social and culture geography 	10	06.12.2024	21.12.2023	
2.	 Unit- II; Social Differentiation i) Social Differentiation and region formation ii) Role of ethnicity, caste, tribe, language and religious in social diversity and Region formation. iii) North-South, Socio-cultural Diversity of India. 	14	25.12.2023	18.01.2024	
3.	 Unit- III; Culture i) Concept of culture, Culture areas & culture regions. ii) Cultural hearths and cultural diffusion. iii) World culture Realms. 	12	22.01.2024	08.02.2024	
4.	 Unit- IV; Race i) Concept of race ii) Griffith Taylor's theory of distribution of races of mankind in the world. iii) Races of India. 	14	12.02.2024	06.03.2024	
5.	 Unit- V; Social Justice & Development i) Concept of social justice and society. ii) Social development and wellbeing Indicators for measurement. iii) Levels of development and wellbeing in India. 	14	07.03.2024	29.03.2024	

Faculty

Head HEAD DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya LATUR-413512 Principal
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
(Autonomous)